
USF HEALTH
STUDENT

RESOURCE
CENTER

VIRTUAL PATIENT
CARE CENTER

CLINICAL
SKILLS

EDUCATION
CENTER

E
X

A
M

 R
O

O
M

S

IN
D

IV
ID

U
A

L T
R

A
IN

IN
G

 R
O

O
M

S

CONTROL
ROOM

CONTROL
ROOM

CONTROL
ROOM

FORT BROOKE PARKING GARAGE

BROREIN ST

FLO
R

ID
A

 A
V

E

FR
A

N
K

LIN
 ST

WAR
ROOM

DEBRIEF
3

TEAM
TRAINING

ROOM 1
TEAM

TRAINING
ROOM 2

TEAM
TRAINING
ROOM 3

TEAM
TRAINING
ROOM 4

TEAM
TRAINING
ROOM 5

DEBRIEF
1

DEBRIEF
2

CONTROL
ROOM

STANDARDIZED
PATIENT
LOUNGE

COMPUTER
TRAINING

ROOM

O
P

E
N

SIM
U

LA
T

IO
N

SPA
C

E DEBRIEF

1

2

3

4

5

6

6

7

8

5

4

3

2

1

SP
LOUNGE

78

4

9

10

11

12

13

14 15 16 17

18



Debrief 1

Debrief 2

Debrief 3
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Room Name Area (sq ft) Dimensions (l x w x h) Classroom Theater U-Shape Hollow Square

Virtual Patient Care Center (VPCC)

Team Training 1*

Team Training 2*

Team Training 3*

Team Training 4*

Team Training 5*

Individual Training 1

Individual Training 2**

Individual Training 3**

Individual Training 4

291

276

273

283

360

210

147

141

140

14’ x 21’ x 9’

18’ x 15’ x 9’

18’ x 15’ x 9’

18’ x 15’ x 9’

18’ x 15’ x 9’

15’ x 14’ x 9’

10’ x 14’ x 9’

10’ x 14’ x 9’

10’ x 14’ x 9’

Room Name Area (sq ft) Dimensions (l x w x h)

Individual Training 5

Individual Training 6**

Individual Training 7**

Individual Training 8

Exam Room 1-6*

Computer Training Room

138

140

139

169

127

249

10’ x 14’ x 9’

10’ x 14’ x 9’

10’ x 14’ x 9’

12’ x 14’ x 9’

9’ x 13’ x 9’

17’ x 14’ x 10’

Room Name Area
(sq ft)

Dimensions 
(l x w x h)

10 Work Stations

*Simulation IQ and AV recording available.
**Simulation IQ and AV recording available; These rooms feature a partition wall and can be combined

Clinical Skills Education Clinical (CSEC)
Room Name Area

(sq ft)
Dimensions 
(l x w x h)

Classroom Theater

Debrief 4

Open Simulation Space

301

665

13’ x 22’ x 9’

14’ x 47’ x 9’

8

24

16

40

Exam Room 7

Exam Room 8  

Exam Rooms 9-13

Exam Room 14

Exam Rooms 15-17

Exam Room 18

131

162

131

189

109

128

10’ x 12’ x 9’

10’ x 15’ x 9’

12’ x 10’ x 9’

10’ x 18’ x 9’

9’ x 11’ x 9’

9’ x 14’ x 9’

Room Name Area
(sq ft)

Dimensions 
(l x w x h)

B-Line system and AV recording available in all CSEC Exam Rooms and Debrief 4

War Room 552 23’ x 24’ x 9’ 24 40 18 24

Room Name Area (sq ft) Dimensions (l x w x h) Classroom Theater U-Shape Hollow Square

Additional Meeting Space


