FLORIDA AVE

Virtual Patient Care Center (VPCC)

Room Name	Area (sq ft)	Dimensions (l x ω x h)	Classroom	Theater	U-Shape	Hollow Square
Debrief 1	316	15' x 21' x 9'	16	30	16	20
Debrief 2	382	15' x 25' x 9'	16	30	16	20
Debrief 3	430	29' x 15' x 9'	20	35	16	20

Room Name	Area (sq ft)	Dimensions (l x w x h)
Team Training 1*	291	14' x 21' x 9'
Team Training 2*	276	18' x 15' x 9'
Team Training 3*	273	18' x 15' x 9'
Team Training 4*	283	18' x 15' x 9'
Team Training 5*	360	18' x 15' x 9'
Individual Training 1	210	15' x 14' x 9'
Individual Training 2**	147	10' x 14' x 9'
Individual Training 3**	141	10' x 14' x 9'
Individual Training 4	140	10' x 14' x 9'

Room Name	Area (sq ft)	Dimensions (I x w x h)
Individual Training 5	138	10' x 14' x 9'
Individual Training 6**	140	10' x 14' x 9'
Individual Training 7**	139	10' x 14' x 9'
Individual Training 8	169	12' x 14' x 9'
Exam Room 1-6*	127	9' x 13' x 9'
Computer Training Room 10 Work Stations	249	17' x 14' x 10'

Clinical Skills Education Clinical (CSEC)

Room Name	Area (sq ft)	Dimensions $(l \times \omega \times h)$	Classroom	Theater
Debrief 4	301	13' x 22' x 9'	8	16
Open Simulation Space	665	14' x 47' x 9'	24	40

Room Name	Area (sq ft)	Dimensions (l x w x h)
Exam Room 7	131	10' x 12' x 9'
Exam Room 8	162	10' x 15' x 9'
Exam Rooms 9-13	131	12' x 10' x 9'
Exam Room 14	189	10' x 18' x 9'
Exam Rooms 15-17	109	9' x 11' x 9'
Exam Room 18	128	9' x 14' x 9'

B-Line system and AV recording available in all CSEC Exam Rooms and Debrief 4

Additional Meeting Space

Room Name	Area (sq ft)	Dimensions (l x w x h)	Classroom	Theater	U-Shape	Hollow Square
War Room	552	23' x 24' x 9'	24	40	18	24

^{*}Simulation IQ and AV recording available.

^{**}Simulation IQ and AV recording available; These rooms feature a partition wall and can be combined